In accordance with Article 15 of the Law on Principles of Local Self-Government in the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina ("Official Gazette of BiH", No. 49/06 and 09/01 5), Article 81 of the Statute of the Municipality of Novi Grad Sarajevo revised text ("Official Gazette of Canton Sarajevo ", No.30 / 09.-new revised text) and Article 9 of the Decision on the organization of a single municipal administration of the Municipality of Novi Grad Sarajevo, (" Official Gazette of Sarajevo Canton "no. 6/17.), Development Strategy of the Municipality of Novi Grad Sarajevo (2014-2020) and the Protocol on cooperation in the framework of the Project RAST (GROWTH) between the Municipality of Novi Grad Sarajevo and Chatolic Relief Services (CRS) no. 02 / 03-28-4531 / 17, the Municipal Mayor issues the,

DECISION

on preparation of the Local Action Plan for Employment for the period 2017th-2020th

Article 1.

Municipality Novi Grad Sarajevo is making access to realization of the Local Action Plan for Employment for the period 2017th-2020th (LEAP), with the purpose of the effective planning and implementation of measures for stimulating job creation at the local level that will contribute to increased and sustainable employment.

Article 2.

Participation of the consultants on the development of LEAP will be established in the framework of the Project RAST (GROWTH), carried out by Chatolic Relief Services (CRS), with the financial support of USAID.

Article 3.

The coordinator of implementation of Article 1. on behalf of the Municipality of Novi Grad Sarajevo will be the Department of Economy and Local Economic Development (Department). The Department will propose members of the Working Team to support the development of LEAP, and the Municipal Mayor will appoint them.

Article 4.

Consultant on behalf of CRS, in cooperation with the Department for economy and local economic development, will make a methodology of LEAP realization, as well as the Schedule for implementation.

Article 5.

The structure of the Working Team will be consisted of representatives of the following entities: Department for Economy and Local Economic Development, Department for Education, Culture and Sports, Youth Commission of the Municipal Council of Novi Grad, High School of Electrical Engineering Sarajevo, Commercial / Business Council of the Municipality of Novi Grad Sarajevo and Economy Chamber of Commerce of Sarajevo Canton and the Center for education Tact Academy.

Article 6.

The task of the Working Team is to make a Draft LEAP for the period 2017-2020 according to existing schedule and methodology, in cooperation with the consultant appointed by CRS. The draft document of the LEAP will be published on the official website of the Municipality for a period of 7 days for inclusion and the broader community in the valuable suggestions and amendments to the Plan.

Article 7.

After the implementation of Article 6 of this Decision, Department of Economy and Local Economic Development is responsible to deliver the final draft of the LEAP document to the Municipal Mayor for approval.

Article 8.

Department of Economy and Local Economic Development will organize meetings of the Working Team and it will continually communicate in accordance with the established dynamics of making LEAP.

Article 9.

This Decision becomes effective when it is signed by the Municipal Mayor and immediately upon publication on the official website of the Novi Grad Sarajevo Municipality.